	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16214

	Date FOI request received: 3rd March 2025

	Date FOI response: 10th March 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
REQUEST: 
Can you please clarify if you are still using Ulysses by Ulysses as your Assessment and risk management System? If yes, can you please provide the expiration date?
OUR RESPONSE: Yes, contract expiration 29/03/27.
Can you please clarify if you are still using Oracle as your Finance BI and analytics System? If yes, can you please provide the expiration date?
OUR RESPONSE: Yes, contract expiration 24/10/2026. 
Can you please clarify if you are still using ICE by Sunquest as your Transfers of care System? If yes, can you please provide the expiration date?
OUR RESPONSE: Yes.  Expiration of current contract (support and maintenance) is 30/04/2025.



